For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Carburetor - Fuel Tank

- (0] m.
- -
A / an 2
\ /
y ma
« v// , \ w,.
AN \wu, ?
7/, \)MJ ux:sn.wmmm@\ K \“n /. m _ \ // //// bl
u AHHHHHHUHUHEET N \ uc| um. :é T Mumur £t /ﬂ// e
\... \IHHM W M ,,,,,, Bu_ / 01 HHHHUﬂnuuanETImw @ _mu G ““ vwmm i H Lfr 2 mM; AN g
7 N“% \w ; /5v p \\ T :iivmwmm ult..“nnuu&v ||m.ur\ - |_ /V\ httlalwwwg\ww M“
{}u“ i { / N\ e C=—77 7/ s
uw m 7 % v Y \\\ \\ \\ O \ _41w (MMM\ N\; \WM“\ %
V4 o~ _ -
AWWWW
\
\ / \ ~ N
/// 4 s ~
/// / . S~
{W/ / m IIIII 114
2 o |

/ 9
Y ) E

\\

[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

AN
LL. N

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C Page 2 of 16
Carburetor - Fuel Tank
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 PS06881 2 /P Screw, Machine (10-24 x 2.8)
2 PS04357 1 /P Heat Dam
B UPOOG608A 1 /P Carburetor Kit Includes item 3
3  98766A 1 S/P  Gasket, Carburetor Also included with
Cylinder Kit.
4 093221 2 S/IP  Screw, Sems (10-24 x 1") Also included with
Cylinder Kit.
F  UPO0495A 1 /P Fuel Tank Assy. Includes items 5-13
5 A09116 1 S/P  Fuel Cap
6 PS03380 1 /P Fuel Filter
7 9477212 1 /P Tubing, Rubber (3")
8 0143920 1 /P Tubing, Rubber (5")
9 07332 1 S/P  Fitting, Inlet (small for 2.5mm ID fuel line)
02067 1 /P Fitting, Inlet (large for 3mm ID fuel line)
10 98268 1 S/P  Clamp, Wire
11 82563 3 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 x 3/4)
12 12789 3 /P Washer
13 08684 1 S/P  Heat Shield
14  06900A 1 /P Gasket, Heat Dam Also included with
Cylinder Kit.
15 0143920 1 /P Tubing, Rubber (5")

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Engine Internal

g
=

) //
== \, IV\/
/ M«
/. IIIIII IAB — 0 //
W)
IIIIIIIII Y eS v \\
.(\
0

\

o /BN
VAN
RMWHHHHMM“\

(=]
-

N,

A F=T
WER

Vo= /)
(D
e N
BN mNev

//

A“mmmwml// A

”

y N N
e AR AW
.

i o R i,
R/ ® o
SlN——rp
ﬂ/ /7 mwvww\ﬁ oy

, > g 7
N B2 @ 4 7
/N/A p,m AHM wM m\uwu\mwkm\
= uymuu”vxﬂnmmwwmmwmm“
/ [ Tel

©

w0
©w

w0
fe)

I

-—

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C
Engine Internal

Page 4 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP04314A 1 /P Shroud
2 08107B 1 /P Heat Shield, Muffler
3  UP06543A 1 /P Crankcase Cover Kit Includes Items 4-5
4  06443A 1 S/P  Gasket, C/Case
5 PS01565 4 /P Screw, Sems (10-24 x .560)
6 UPO03369A 1 /P Short Block (Svc) (25cc) Includes Items 7-13
7 984544001 1 /P Piston & Rod (25cc) Includes Item 8
8 PS01359 1 S/P  Piston Ring (25cc)
9 UPO4136A 1 S/P  Cylinder Kit (25cc) Includes Items 10-13
10 04388B 1 S/IP  Gasket, Cylinder
11  06900A 1 /P Gasket, Heat Dam
12 PS02807 3 /P Screw, Sems (12-24 x 3/4)
13 00394B 1 /P Gasket, Muffler
14 82537 5 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 x 7/8)
15 82538 4 /P Taptite, Truss (10-24 x 3/4)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 5 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Handle

For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

o

.ﬂ“.

| Te} \hm\\__ z m_ ”hu“
EVN / © _““\ »
o \ o] _

5\ /,
.\l.lHHHH%,W/// I \ e “\\\\

= ot e e g T L
AMWMEEHGT Nmmu%.ullllll lllll HHHH”HMMMHiIFIIi IIl\n“““ / o <t
\ ===

Nﬂ\lumu-”w/ // kY [

e
o~ it
(IR
W_NWW PG

n W iy
Al — ”m-me P
\ QoY | ==

WWW.mymowerparts.com

o
)



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C Page 6 of 16
Handle
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
UPO06900A 1 /P Handle Assembly Includes Items 1-8
1 UP04320A 1 S/P  Switch, Rocker (Stop)
2 08116 1 /P Handle Cover
3 82546 2 S/IP  Screw, Thread Forming (8-16 X 1/2)
4 82537 1 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 X 7/8)
5 JA995620 1 /P Washer, Flat
6 PA01144 1 S/IP Kill Switch Lead
7 08119 1 /P Cable, Throttle
8 08118A 1 /P Trigger

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Ignition

[rm e e e e

©

Ul |
r,,i\ pu A\ \mﬂ ..... \
uq \

3

<
TR

TN N WA 0 S e
l///l Y N\ ey O

.J

\\\\

“w\“u/ { \ A

\
b \lm\

4
L2 \“\“ﬂ,v
/ u\/./A»\ %\A\ MDK

2

R Y

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C Page 8 of 16
Ignition
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 984531001 1 S/P  Rotor & Starter Pawls
2 PS04650 1 /P Spacer
3 95479A 1 /P Washer, Flat
4 82540 2 /P Screw-Thread Forming (8-32 X 1)
C UP06784 1 /P Ignition Kit w/lgnition Module Includes items
5-6
5 PS06232 1 /P Ignition Module
6 PS02227 1 S/P  Spark Plug

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 9 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Muffler - Air Cleaner

For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

[ e e e e e e e

_
™
_7 oG \ _
_i \
_7 1N AN \ _
™\ \ n AJIILQEMQ_
— m _i \ /, \ Y/ \,””%/ _
\ m‘_nu.“ “rorron | \._. w;._ // \ ...L@H_\\\V \“mnmuv \ my/”// |
\ uwummmwﬂnunu. ||||||||| ;.__iflAm m| ~ \.n l.ﬁu\\ fo Y ////- _
...-xmi--;.u@ﬁu _7 Rmnmm--l-..._ I”// & w\ w, _
\ dm mmw--, . ek Y/
/ | Q%= \ / /|
\\ 7]/ N N\
N\ S \/Za N
\ ” ~
\\ L T
/ ,/
Aun // /
// //
, W\
S N\
\
“ 4_ \ ///
© I \ O\
_ N o / __F ™\ \ /

. / / / N VN N\
|\ \ l/ . / AP \ O\
_ //r / \zﬂ/ / N \.../ / /” \\\ // / < N , /,, ///
| S . A5, N\ ,m,“-- -M\\\Ay, \\ ,,V SR /s V\ & \ N\

AN W )= o\ ) [ X
| ‘-:5®fnjf&zA ‘v QON /s\ / H.e\\v%%W MQN \
_ ﬂ/ ‘ \M\J i \\ ; 4 & “ \ \ ¢ \\ / // mmwv_}w llllllllllllllllll A

S 7\ \ “ / / \/" [ W\ 45
_ \ R DN \ 7 ]\ (A

oy, ¥ AR\ ) .
| N\ /4 /" N\ G ~H
/// /ﬂ_.\‘.‘ / V4 //”/ wmn li.;mv\ o,
_ \\ // /, ) \ / .\\ \“_“ H““‘ \\\\
- N\ / /A X/
_ / \ / - h &M, =
e o // / VAN D
1 // i W) a—
_ @ /
_ w,wmm,_ \\ \ ”“",
N ! \
_ / pmvmw ‘,.\ ,‘NMWW
_ <t / -

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C Page 10 of 16
Muffler - Air Cleaner
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
A UP06823A 1 /P Muffler Assembly, Crimped Includes items
1-6
1 82600 2 /P Screw, Taptite (8-32 x 3/8)
2 82613 2 /P Screw, Torx Truss Hd. (10-24 X 2.188")
3 12021 2 /P Washer, Conical #10
4 08104 1 /P Muffler Grommet
5 PS00429 1 Screen Assy., Spark
6 00394B 1 /P Gasket, Muffler Also included with Short
Block and Cylinder Kits.
D UP06824A 1 S/P  Air Filter Assembly Includes items 7-10
7 07547 1 /P Cover, Air Box
8 08108 1 /P Filter Element #1
9 82376 4 /P Screw, Thread Forming (8-16 X .50)
10 07589 2 /P Nut, Lock Hex (10-24)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 11 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Starter

A TN
A JRVAY
AA \ /
\ \
O |
/
/
S
e - e
e v
- \\ \v Ve
e e
\\\\,./ \v \m, P I
NS e
. ) e
S f “ \
\
- \

m/ % \
0 A1
.umwf \
\n,wmn... \
y \,,,u,/ \
o — /
M\m“\\N “AH‘M\_ BN \
==l LT \
roo
A
| \
\\\\nnmw/ I v \
e L U ) /,
M“RMV v B - \\\\\\ l/
A \
Wnn\“ ; /
\ S 1
r;.{hm\M\ A \
ll...ln(ﬂ 4_ \
\

g_ <

Pttt S
= i
= .L

\
\ y v \
A A\ Y 7o
NN A\ < f ==y
‘ P Y P
1w \ /// “ ﬁmmwmm.mmm“m
4/ !HH!... H{... = &W“mm.h-“n“

e i g

\ ~TERmmeEEE |

Mo e ot o e e e e e o o et

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Page 12 of 16

Starter
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

E  UPOO497A 1 /P Starter (Svc) Includes Items 1-7
1 98770A 1 /P Pulley, Starter
2 A98773A 1 S/P  Spring & Container
3 9789902 1 S/P  Rope, Starter 42"
4 PS00179 1 /P Grip, Starter (Black)
5 98791 2 /P Bracket-Retaining
6 82541 2 /P Screw-Plastite (#10-1/2")
7 08501A 1 /P Start/ Warning Decal
8 07614C 1 /P Scroll

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 13 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C
Tubes - Strap - Accessories

For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

st P ,\J:// — Ll _
- .mmmmw \ / M \MM mw m_ m
Ce S . — ~. ¢
N 10 \\ e\ Zin, Nt _
jil / —\l!
- RS £
B R/ 47N
"\ )n,\ ‘1 M\, ﬂﬁh\ _mmmuv“ , ./ //«. ; H M‘. _
\ / _V\J | .n ' T / V\ \ - \W& 8 _
:— A_l‘ fr. LS (e
;/”“”W f.nuﬁmrmwmmuummwh - M EEEEET H“ _
(777 = N
/A | - 2] |85
f oG eF - u O =
I — 2] a8
({ — ol |z
//., n”_ — 7 _ _m.m. 8
o ﬁl:il mHHHHumr/I/ " _ 7]
~ ~.,. Y
\ T~mm E
N ,/ o |
_ Y/ -
had /“mmmmm/// S/ - g
/mmmwy??\ = =] :
= HEERREE:
‘\‘>

w

- e I .
| == TR R
lh CEEEETETETD I .\.,/w.ﬁ.l‘ll m

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C
Tubes - Strap - Accessories

Page 14 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 07538 1 /P Tube, Blower
2 08113 1 /P Nozzle, Blower
3  A09293A 1 /P Vacuum Kit Includes items 4-8
4 08201B 1 /P Vac Tube, Upper
5 08202 1 /P Vac Tube, Lower
6 PS02375 1 /P Bag
7 96337C 1 /P Shoulder Strap (Optional for UT08107 after
S/N MB0660000)
8 09043 1 Air Deflector
9 AO07069AA 1 /P Gutter Maintenance Kit Includes Items 10-15
10 07543 1 /P Full Elbow
11 07498 3 /P Straight Tube
12 A07627A 1 /P Upper Elbow & Swivel Adapter
13 004335 1 /P Large Clamp
14  08711A 1 /P Adapter, Gutter
15 02557A 1 /P Safety Glasses - Clear
18416 1 Electronic Tachometer Special Tools
18774 1 Fuel Mix Tester Special Tools
23488C 1 Thread Locking Compound Special Tools
2498203 1 S T25Torx Bit 6" Long Special Tools
94194 1 /P Compression Tester Special Tools
JA313164 1 Spark Tester Special Tools

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 15 of 16

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C

Volute - Fan

el
\
A
W\

Pt ol

N
N NN

~NGVY
i S B
i A R 2 Y

NN

/
v 7
AU \\ PR

N,
\uml

..n.,
g9
ER~
or
93
o -l

[

Q

@

o

(3]

@

3

T

S

L

[Ie)

) @

Q
>
Q
<t

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d25mhv Blower UT-08067-C Page 16 of 16
Volute - Fan
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 07409 1 /P Fan
2 04335 1 /P Adapter, Fan
3 03163 1 /P Washer, Belleville
4 58833 1 /P Washer, Flat
5 81124A 1 /P Nut (3/8-24)
6 UPO06899A 1 /P Volute W/Door Assembly Includes Items
6-10
7  UPOG6898A 1 /P Access Door Includes Items 8-10
8 82541 1 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 X 1/2)
9 95935 1 /P Washer
10 08204 1 /P Screw, Machine (10-24 X 3/4)
11 82537 5 /P Screw, Plastite (10-14 X 7/8)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



